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Liaison Librarians                         phone (909) 274-extension 

Chisato Uyeki  cuyeki@mtsac.edu  4257  

Cristina Springfield  cspringfield@mtsac.edu  6113  

Esteban Aguilar  eaguilar100@mtsac.edu   4285  

Eva Rios-Alvarado  eriosalvarado@mtsac.edu  5694  

Hong Guo  hguo@mtsac.edu  6490  

Jared Burton  jburton6@mtsac.edu   4681  

Kolap Samel  ksamel@mtsac.edu  5631  

Monika Chavez  monika.chavez@mtsac.edu  4122  

Pauline Swartz  pswartz@mtsac.edu  6600  

 

Arts Division  
Commercial & Entertainment Arts   Cristina 

Springfield  

Fine Arts & Art Gallery  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Music  Jared Burton  

Theater Arts  Pauline Swartz  

 

Business Division    
Accounting & Management  Cristina 

Springfield  

Business Administration   Kolap Samel  

• Paralegal  Kolap Samel  

Child Development & Education  Kolap Samel  

Computer Information Systems  Hong Guo  

Consumer Sciences & Design Tech   Monika Chavez  

Fashion  Jared Burton  

Nutrition & Foods  Pauline Swartz  

  

Humanities & Social Sciences Division  
American Language   Pauline Swartz  

Art History   Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Communications   Esteban Aguilar  

English, Literature & Creative Writing  Pauline Swartz  

Ethnic Studies  Cristina Springfield  

Language Learning Center  Cristina Springfield  

Geography  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

History   Hong Guo  

Philosophy  Esteban Aguilar  

Political Science   Chisato Uyeki  

Psychology  Chisato Uyeki  

Sign Language/Interpreting  Cristina Springfield  

Sociology  Chisato Uyeki  

Teacher Preparation Institute  Kolap Samel  

Writing Center   Pauline Swartz  

Speech & Sign Success Center  Esteban Aguilar  

World Languages  Cristina Springfield  

Kinesiology, Athletics, & Dance Division  

Dance  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Kinesiology  Esteban Aguilar  

Fire Physical Ability  Esteban Aguilar  

 Media & Electronic Resources  
DVDs, Databases, & Streaming Media  Esteban Aguilar  
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Library & Learning Resources Division   
Distance Learning & FCLT   Hong Guo  

Learning Assistance  Kolap Samel  

• Learning Communities  Pauline Swartz  

• Reading  Pauline Swartz  

• Study Skills   Kolap Samel  

Library Chisato Uyeki 

Natural Sciences Division   
Agriculture  Jared Burton 

Astronomy  Jared Burton  

Biological Sciences  Jared Burton  

• Anthropology  Jared Burton  

• Histotechnology   Monika Chavez  

Chemistry  Jared Burton  

Computer Science  Hong Guo  

Earth Science  Jared Burton  

Mathematics  Jared Burton  

Physics & Engineering  Jared Burton  

School of Continuing Education  
Noncredit and Continuing Ed Programs 
(except Short-term Vocational)  

Pauline Swartz  

Short-term Vocational  Monika Chavez  

Technology & Health Division  
All departments & programs Monika Chavez  

Student Services Division & other programs   
Access  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

ACES  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

ARISE  Chisato Uyeki  

Associated Students  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

CalWORKs  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

CARE  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Career and Transfer  Kolap Samel  

Center for Black Culture &   
Student Success  

Eva Rios-Alvarado  
  

El Centro  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Counseling   Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Dream  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

EOP&S  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Financial Aid  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

First Peoples Native Center  Cristina Springfield  

High School Outreach & Dual 
Enrollment  

Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Honors Program  Cristina Springfield  

International Students Program  Jared Burton  

Mountie Money Management 
Center  

Monika Chavez 

NextUp/Reach  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Perkins & Strong Workforce  Monika Chavez  

Pride Center  Chisato Uyeki  

Rising Scholars  Eva Rios-Alvarado  

Tech Education Resource Center  Monika Chavez  

Veterans Resource Center  Jared Burton  

WIN  Esteban Aguilar  
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